SB 1538-A8 (LC 30) 2/17/14 (HRL/ps)

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 1538

- On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 2, after the second semi-
- 2 colon insert "and" and after "338.065" delete the rest of the line and line 3
- 3 and insert "and 338.075.".
- On page 6, delete lines 43 through 45 and delete pages 7 and 8.
- On page 9, delete lines 1 through 6 and insert:
- "SECTION 3. The amendments to ORS 338.055 by sections 1 and 2
- 7 of this 2014 Act apply to proposals received on or after January 1,
- 8 **2015.**".
- 9 In line 7, delete "5" and insert "4".
- On page 10, line 36, delete "6" and insert "5".
- On page 12, line 8, delete "7" and insert "6".
- On page 13, delete lines 5 through 9.

13